AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: Ms. Joan D. Scallion

P.O. Box 804 Concrete, WA 98237



12/5/2003 Page

1 of

2 3:41PM

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title Company Of Skagit County Escrow Number: 109587-PE

LANDTITLE COMPANY - DIMENT COUNTY

Statutor	y Warranty Deed
Grantor(s): Rob Hill Grantee(s): Joan D. Scallion Abbreviated Legal: Lot 24, Blk O, Cape He Assessor's Tax Parcel Number(s): 3869-015	
consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER	B HILL, a single man, as his separate property for and in R GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid SCALLION, a single person
the following described real estate, situated in	the County of Skagit, State of Washington.
Lot 24, Block O, "CAPE HORN ON THE SI 9 of Plats, pages 14 through 19, inclusive, rec	KAGIT DIVISION NO. 2," as per plat recorded in Volume ords of Skagit County, Washington.
Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Wash	ington.
Commitment for Title Insurance No. 109587	ve of Schedule B-1 of Land Title Company's Preliminary -PE.
Dated November 6, 2003	
Rob Hill	SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON Real Estate Exciso Tax PAID  DEC 0 5 2003  Amount Paid's / 33/- 10  Skagit County Treasurer Deputy
STATE OF California COUNTY OF	By: BL Deputy  SS:
I certify that I know or have satisfactory eviden the person(s) who appeared before me, and sa signed this instrument and acknowledge it to b uses and purposes mentioned in this instrumen	id person(s) acknowledged that he he his free and voluntary act for the
Dated: November 2003	
	Notary Public in and for the State of California Residing at  My appointment against
	My appointment expires:

## **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

**4**. G

State of California	•
	ss.
county of <u>Contra Costa</u>	<u>·</u> J
\	
On Nov 10, 2003 before me, _	Sonja L. Mundy Notary Policy Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jahe Doe, Notary Public")
	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>ROb</u> 17	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	<b>X</b> personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	evidence
	to be the series of the series
	to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument ar
SONJA L. MUNDY	acknowledged to me that new telephore execute
Commission # 1434406	the same in his/her/there authorize
Notary Public - California Contra Costa County	capacity and that by his beginning
My Comm. Expires Sep 8, 2007	signature on the instrument the person is, the entity upon behalf of which the person
	acted, executed the instrument.
The state of the s	()
	WITNE\$5 my hand and official seal.
	Sona Illundi
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL  aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:Stat	utory Warranty Deed
,	
Document Date: //OV EVYYOE/	6, 2003 Number of Pages; One (1)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	o Other Signers -
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER
	Top, of thumb her
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	[AND 187] ION 1975 (AD 1975 (AD 1975 ) AND NOVE NAME OF ADDRESS OF A PARTY OF
U Otner:	
Signer Is Representing:	200312050166
	Skagit County Auditor 12/5/2003 Page 2 of 2 3:4